(148)
62.8
17.2
Mounting Dimension
How to Order
(BKV-15JF Only)
MP3
BKV-31   F-
Rated Voltage
Model
J: DC 12-24V
K: AC 100V
Q: AC 220V
Color
J: Light Gray
K: Dark Gray
Dimensions  (Unit: mm)
Voice Annunciator
Excellent sound quality with MP3 playback! This panel-
mounted MP3 voice annunciator uses SD cards,*
allowing messages to be changed easily. (*Recommended: SDV-2GP)
FEATURES·
•	 Only Flush-mounting style available.
•	 Able to produce a loud sound of up to 87 dB (at 1m) despite its compact size
•	 A volume control on the front panel provides an easy way to adjust the sound volume.
•	 The use of an SD card allows message changes without uninstalling the device.
•	 Environmentally friendly since the unit complies with the EU RoHS Directives.
•	 Several playback modes are available for various applications.
•	 Includes binary input as a standard option for selecting up to 15 messages.
•	 Supports input selection using NPN open-collector transistor.
•	 The unit complies with EU Directives and includes the CE mark (BKV-15JF only)
•	 Two colors are available for selecting the best color match for the installation.
•	 Protection rating: IP54 (only the front panel when flush-mounted)
170
BKV
95dB at 1m
63 Seconds
IP54(Upright Only)
120
NPN
Open-collector
31 Channels (Binary)
BKV
(148)
62.8
17.2
Mounting Dimension
How to Order
(BKV-15JF Only)
MP3
BKV-31   F-
Rated Voltage
Model
J: DC 12-24V
K: AC 100V
Q: AC 220V
Color
J: Light Gray
K: Dark Gray
Dimensions  (Unit: mm)
Power
Supply
Fuse
COM
CH1
CH2
CH3
CH4
CH5
STOP
Load
External Power Supply
Max. DC40V
Max. 500mA
Load
L
BUSY Output:
Max. DC 40V
Max. 500mA
L
Wiring when
using NPN Transistor
+
+
-
Options
Wiring Diagram
Playback Modes
Speci�cations
Several playback modes for a combination of applications.
Despite its slim appearance, it is able to produce a maximum of 87dB (at 1m).
(Actual sound level will depend on sound type and surrounding operating conditions.)
Mode Selector Switch
Up to 95dB (at 1m)
Volume Control
Memory Card Slot
The volume is easily accessable from the front for adjustment.
With an SD Card, messages can be changed while the unit is still mounted.
Optional Bracket (BK-001)
This bracket is used to install the annunciator in
a place where holes have
already been drilled for
conventional PATLITE
products.
(φ133mm Type)
□140
R5
R5
□130
□140
Protrusion for positioning
     PATLITE Playlist Editor 2
     (Free Download)
(OS: Windows® 2000/XP/Vista/Windows 7/Windows 8)
>> The new PATLITE Playlist Editor 2 is required to
change the audio message data for this product.
>> The SD Card does not contain any data.
SD Card